2023 Meetings

Executive Board Meeting
Monday January 16, 2023 at 1:00pm - 12:00 bring your lunch and socialize before the meeting
Kewaunee County Highway Department (across from Bruemmer Park)
E4280 County Road F Kewaunee WI 

March
Executive Board Meeting at 1:00pm - 12:00 bring your lunch and socialize before the meeting
Tuesday March 7, 2023
St Mary’s Church, 214 Church Street, Algoma

April
Association Meeting
Tuesday April 4, 2023, Potluck at 5:30 pm; Meeting at 630pm
Kewaunee County Highway Department (across from Bruemmer Park)
E4280 County Road F Kewaunee WI 
All members invited; club officers are to attend

Salad Supper 
Tuesday April 11, 2023 5:00 pm- 7:00 pm
Holy Rosary Church Father Mike Hall, 521 Juneau St. Kewaunee WI

Spring Northeast District Meeting
Wednesday April 26, 2023 8:30 am Registration 9:00 am Meeting
St. Anne Church 228 E Main St, Coleman WI

May
HCE Spring Banquet
Tuesday, May 2, 2023 
5:30 pm Cocktails 6:00 pm Dinner
Host: Franklin Farmerettes
Location Rendezvous, E896 County Rd N Luxemburg, WI 54217

Luncheon and Style Show 
Saturday May 6, 2023
11:00 cocktails, 12:00 Luncheon, 12:45 style show
Classix Restaurant 1510 Ellis Street Kewaunee
Facilitators: Judie Pahnke, 920-255-3677 or Deborah Henninger 702-927-0969
Ticket purchase is required one week in advance; please call one of the facilitators.

Executive Board  
Tuesday May 23, 2023, at 1:00pm - 12:00 bring your lunch and socialize before the meeting
Kewaunee County Highway Department (across from Bruemmer Park)
E4280 County Road F Kewaunee WI 



August
Executive Board Meeting
Tuesday August 2, 2023 at 1:00pm - 12:00 bring your lunch and socialize before the meeting
St Mary's Church, 214 Church Street Algoma WI

September
State Convention 
September 18, 19, 20, 2023
Wintergreen Conference Center, Wisconsin Dells WI

Program Planning
Wednesday September 27, 2023 at 1:00pm
Location:  Kewaunee Public Library, 822 Juneau St Kewaunee

October
Executive Board Meeting 
Monday October 16, 2023 at 1:00pm - 12:00 bring your lunch and socialize before the meeting
Kewaunee County Highway Department (across from Bruemmer Park)
E4280 County Road F Kewaunee WI 

Northeast District Meeting
Thursday October 19,2023 8:30 am Registration 9:00 am Meeting
Romy’s, 9600 Highway G, Suring WI

November
Fall Association Meeting
Tuesday November 7, 2023 5:30pm potluck 6:30 pm meeting
Kewaunee County Highway Department (across from Bruemmer Park)
E4280 County Road F Kewaunee WI 
All members invited; club officers are to attend


